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POJAT 11-15 v 100 m

2001 Antti Koskinen 15,06

2002 Henri Ilves 15,10

2003 Jere Raunio 15,35

2003 Antti Kaijansinkko 16,75

2003 Felix Padden 17,97

2003 Eppu Ruotsalainen 17,97

POJAT 11-15 v Korkeus

2001 Antti Koskinen 105o, 110o, 115o, 120o, 125o, 128xo, 131xxx

2000 Olli Paunula 105o, 110o, 115o, 120xo, 125xxx

2002 Henri Ilves 105o, 110o, 115xo, 120xxx

2003 Antti Kaijansinkko 90o, 95o, 100o, 105xo, 110xxx

2002 Samu Friberg 100o, 105xxo, 110xxx

2003 Felix Padden 90o, 95xo, 100xxx

2000 TYTÖT 11-15 v 100 m

2000 Ronja Holopainen 13,78

2000 Maria Lampilahti 14,19

2000 Sini Ilves 15,06

2002 Eeva Samberg 15,20

2003 Emilia Voutilainen 15,50

2003 Anniina Pirkkala 15,72

2002 Julia Raunio 15,88

2003 Nellinoora Maunula 16,03

2002 Sohvi Puska 16,28

2001 Emma Kariluoma 16,40

2001 Emma Väänänen 16,63

2003 Riikka Lepänjuuri 19,84

2000 TYTÖT 11-15 v Korkeus

2002 Eeva Samberg 105o, 110o, 115o, 120o, 125o, 128xo, 131xxx

2001 Emma Väänänen 90o, -, 100o, 105o, 110o, 115o, 120o, 125xxx

2002 Julia Raunio 105o, 110o, 115o, 120o, 135xxx

2001 Emma Kariluoma 90o, 95o,100o, 105o, 110o, 115o, 120xo, 125xxx

2000 Ronja Holopainen 90o, 95o,100o, 105o, 110o, 115o, 120xxx

2000 Sini Ilves 90o, 95o,100xo, 105xo, 110o, 115xxx

2003 Emilia Voutilainen 90o, 95o, 100o, 105o, 110xxx

2003 Nellinoora Maunula 90o, 95o, 100o, 105o, 110xxx

2003 Anniina Pirkkala 90o, 95o, 100xo, 105xxo, 110xxx

2003 Riikka Lepänjuuri 90xxx

POJAT 8-10 v 60 m

2004 Mikael Kerkelä 9,91

2004 Aapeli Hatanpää 10,94

2005 Tuomas Kariluoma 11,04

2004 Waltteri Helisalo 11,28

2005 Ilari Härkönen 11,78

2005 Marko Lepänjuuri 11,80

POJAT 8-10 v Pituus

2004 Mikael Kerkelä 3,29, 3,04, 2,88

2004 Aapeli Hatanpää 3,11, 3,06, 3,14

2005 Marko Lepänjuuri 2,71, 2,59, 2,45
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2005 Ilari Härkönen 2,55, 2,24, 2,44

POJAT 8-10 v Korkeus

2004 Waltteri Helisalo 90o, 95xxx

2005 Tuomas Kariluoma 90xo, 95xxx

TYTÖT 8-10 v 60 m

2005 Milja Särkkä 10,08

2005 Elma Hannikainen 10,10

2005 Vilma Muinonen 10,70

2004 Iida Kokkonen 10,94

2004 Astrid Lehto 11,47

2006 Meaminea Kerkelä 11,53

2005 Siiri Juntunen 11,56

2005 Linnea Myyryläinen 12,18

2005 Ella Helin 12,38

2006 Ulla Ranttila 12,78

2005 Emma Juntunen 12,87

2005 Iiris Valonen 13,97

TYTÖT 8-10 v Pituus

2005 Milja Särkkä 3,02, 3,12, 3,00

2005 Elma Hannikainen 2,94, 3,06, 2,95

2004 Iida Kokkonen 2,71, 3,03, 2,82

2005 Siiri Juntunen 2,81, 2,85, 2,82

2005 Vilma Muinonen 2,45, 2,69, 2,66

2005 Linnea Myyryläinen 2,42, 2,62, 2,47

2006 Meaminea Kerkelä 2,40, 2,41, 2,53

2005 Emma Juntunen 2,15, 2,47, 2,24

2005 Ella Helin 2,30, 2,09, 2,20

2005 Iiris Valonen 2,26, 2,25, 2,17

2006 Ulla Ranttila 1,97, 2,14, 2,10

POJAT 5-7 v 40 m

2008 Aaron Häyrynen 7,72

2008 Kalle Lehtoranta 8,06

2007 Noah Malkki 8,50

2008 Eelis Lehtoranta 8,59

2008 Aarne Hannikainen 8,62

2009 Joel Kesänen 10,35

POJAT 5-7 v Pituus

2008 Kalle Lehtoranta 2,19, 2,27, 2,28

2008 Aaron Häyrynen 2,25, 2,25, 2,11

2007 Noah Malkki 2,08, 2,05, 2,19

2008 Eelis Lehtoranta 1,90, 1,78, 2,14

2008 Aarne Hannikainen 1,65, 1,83, 1,88

2009 Joel Kesänen 1,67, 1,61, 1,48

TYTÖT 5-7 v 40 m

2008 Jemina Pitkänen 8,91

2008 Elsa Kariluoma 9,50

2009 Karla Häyrynen 9,81

TYTÖT 5-7 v Pituus

2008 Jemina Pitkänen 1,97, 1,84, 1,86
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2009 Karla Häyrynen 1,81, 1,55, 1,69

2008 Elsa Kariluoma 1,46, 1,38, 1,35
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